

**Dimple & Ors. Vs. Shri Vijay Kumar & Ors.
CWP No. 19189 of 2025.**

09.12.2025 Present: M/s Virender Thakur and Geetanjali, Advocates,
for the petitioners.

CWP No. 19189 of 2025.

Notice confined to contesting respondents No.1 &
2, returnable for **13.03.2026**. Steps for service of said
respondents be taken, within a period of one week.

CMP No. 29553 of 2025

Notice in above terms. Till further order, parties to
maintain status quo qua the suit property.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 09, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)