

Dimple & Ors. Vs. Shri Vijay Kumar & Ors.

CWP No.19189 of 2025

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

CMP No.574 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Virender Thakur, learned Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/petitioners.

On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioners, list on **08.01.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 07, 2026
(Rishi)