

Dimple & Ors. Vs. Shri Vijay Kumar & Ors.

CWP No.19189 of 2025

08.01.2026 Present: Mr.Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

CMP No.574 of 2026

List this application for consideration on **26.02.2026**. Reply to the application be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within one week thereafter. Let the pleadings of the application be completed by the next date of hearing. The applicant be continue the mining activity strictly in-consonance with the permission granted, but complete record thereof shall be maintained and shall be furnished before the Court as from the date of passing of the status-quo order upto the next date of hearing at the first instance.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 08, 2026
(Rishi)