

Dimple and Ors Vs. Shri Vijay Kumar and Ors.

CWP No. 19189 of 2025

26.02.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

CMP No.574 of 2026

Reply to the application has still not been filed. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, a week's time is granted for the purpose.

List after two weeks.

CMP No.29553/205 & CMP No.577/2026

The applications are disposed of with direction to the applicant to file English translation of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

February 26, 2026
(R.Atal)