

Dimple & Ors. Vs. Vijay Kumar & Ors.

CWP No.19189 of 2025

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

CMP No.574 of 2026

Reply is stated to have been filed by respondents No.1 and 2. It be placed in the case file, if in order. Rejoinder be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

March 18, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge