

Dimple and others versus Vijay Kumar and others

CWP No.19189/2025 a/w
COPC No. 1542/2025

22.04.2026

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

CMP No.8248/2026

Reply, as prayed for be positively filed within two weeks.

CMP No.8250/2026

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file English translated copy of document in issue by the next date of hearing.

CMP No.574/2026

Registry has again pointed out that reply is lying under objections. Let objections in the reply be removed so that the same is placed in the case file by the next date.

CWP No.19189/2025 & COPC No.1542/2025

Reply be filed within the aforesaid period

List on 21.05.2026.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 22, 2026
(yogesh)