

Dimple and others s. Vijay Kumar and others

**CWP No. 19189 of 2025 a/w
COPC No. 1542 of 2025**

24.07.2026 Present: Ms. Yamini, Advocate vice Mr. Virender
Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for respondents No.
1 and 2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks
an adjournment.

List on **26.08.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 24, 2026
(*R.Atal*)