

Dimple and others versus Vijay Kumar and others

**CWP No.19189 of 2025 a/w
COPC No.1542 of 2025**

26.08.2026 Present: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Proxy counsel, for the petitioner(s).

Mr.Khem Raj, Proxy counsel, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

At the request of learned Proxy counsel, list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

August 26, 2026
(yogesh)